

April 15, 2022

The Sr. General Manager Listing Department, BSE Limited, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for year ended March 31, 2022

Reference: Details of Non-Convertible Debentures issued by the Company on Private

Placement Basis:

Series / Tranche	ISIN	Security Name	BSE Security Code
Series-I	INE03W107017	Non-Convertible Debentures	959522
Series-II	INE03W107025	Non-Convertible Debentures	959543
Series-III	INE03W107033	Non-Convertible Debentures	959592
Series-V	INE03W107058	Non-Convertible Debentures	Unlisted
Series-VI	INE03W107066	Non-Convertible Debentures	Unlisted
MLD Series-I	INE03W107074	Non-Convertible Debentures	973368
Series-VII	INE03W107082	Non-Convertible Debentures	973606
Series-VIII	INE03W107090	Non-Convertible Debentures	973779
MLD Series-II	INE03W107108	Non-Convertible Debentures	973856



As per the requirement of Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that electronic connectivity facility during the period April 01, 2021 to March 31, 2022 (both days inclusive) was provided by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category - I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

Thanking you.

For Arka Fincap Limited

For Link Intime India Private Limited

Amit Bondre Deputy Company Secretary

Authorised Signatory